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Commission.

ARFA 640 ACRES
LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY

C T McLaughlin & Cosden Petroleum Corporation Box 681

MIT IN TRIPLICATE. T!'-'ORM C-110 Wi

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Santa Fe, New Mexico, or its proper agent
not more than twenty dais after completion of well.

Follow instructions in the
Indicate Tleshonubla datae by following
LL NOT BE APPROVED UNTIL

Midland, Texas

Company or Operator Address
Phillips ...... State Well No 2 in NE/4 _SW/4. ot sec 2. T 17-8
R, 32-E ,N.M.P.M,....."est Roberts . .. rd, ... Lea County.
Well is...660....... feet south of the North line and.....860.... feet west of the East line of...SW/4 Sec 2-17-32
If State land the oil and gas lease is No....B=3610.......Assignment No 1
If patented land the owner is. , Address .
If Government land the permittee is » Address .

The Lessee is .C..T. . McLaughlin & Cosden.. Pet COI‘p
11/30/45

Name of drilling contractor Je.Co
Elevation above sea level at top of casing.,.4...4.l% ‘)/7‘1b

Drilling commenced Drilling was

Watson

.y Address ...

., Address ....M1dland, Texas ... .

completed 5/ 8 46
Artesla, New Mexico.,.

19

. feet.
The information given is to be kept confidential until tethostovsvesionantbunshosiisoeinsthoseombvashbes 19 :
OIL SANDS OR ZONES
No. 1, from 4110 to 4275 No. 4, from to.
No. 2, from L7 SO No. 5, from to
No. 3, from. to NO. 6, frOM .ot e to
IMPORTANT WATER SANDS - 7
Include data on rate of water inflow and elevation to which water rose in hole.
No. 1, from..... 2450 to.. 3465 feet 2000
No. 2, from...... to.... feet.
No. 3, from B s I feet.
No. 4, from ... e to. o feet.
|
CASING RECORD
i PERFORATED
SIZE WEIGHT THREADS MAKE AMOUNT | KIND OF ) CUT & FILLED E ' PURPOSE
PER FOOT PER INCH . - SHOE ! FROM FROM TO
10=3/4| 45 SH | 298 | Reg. Burface
8-5/8| 32 New | 1230 | TP Surface
7 24 SH | 3471 | Reg Drg Stg
5-1/2| 15 New | 4071 | TP 011 Stg.
|
|
MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD
SIZE OF | SIZE OF T NO. SACKS
HOLE | CASING | WHERE SET | OF CEMENT METHOD USED MUD GRAVITY AMOUNT OF MUD USED
123 [10-3/4 298 50 Halliburton -
_8:5Z8_~1259_____m_ﬁﬂ_m__HallJluuﬁqu
7" 5-1/2 4071 | 100 | Halliburton

PLUGS AND ADAPTERS

Heaving plug—Material........co., Length Depth Set
Adapters—Material ... Size...
RECORD OF SHOOTING OR CHEMICAL TREATMENT
EXPLOSIVE OR ' DEPTH SHOT
SIZE SHELI, USED CHEMICAI, USED QUANTITY DATE [ OR TREATED | DEPTH CLEANED OUT
4" Nitroglycerin 230at |3/9/46 §4189-4312 | 4265

Results of shooting or chemical treatmentTested15barrelsperdaynatural.Sh.ot

Iincreased gas and oil.

RECORD OF DRILL-STEM AND SPECIAL TESTS
If drill-stem or other special iests or deviation surveys were made, submit report on separate sheet and attach hereto.

TOOLS USED
Rotary tools were used fromo B - 1 t01250 feet, and from.......o. .. feet t0..c feet
Cable tools were used from....h@0Q........... feet to......,......ﬁt.ﬁlﬁ;m..feet, and from feet to feet
PRODUCTION
Put to producing 5/22/46 , 19
The production of the first 24 hours was ..0880 . bvarrels of fluid of which...... 1OU% was 011,0 %
emulsion; ... Q.. % water; and._... O % sediment. Gravity, Be 38
If gas well, cu. ft. per 24 hours Gallons gasoline per 1,000 cu. ft. of gas
Rock pressure, 1bs. per sq. in
EMPLOYEES
Walter F Dyar Pumper. .. , Driller . Driller
S R Nobles Supta., , Driller , Driller

FORMATION RECORD ON OTHER SIDE

I hereby swear or affirm that the information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all work
done on it so far as can be determined from available records.

Midland, Texas ... 3/25/46
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25th Name 55!”’ /- ’“; /v JD? —
- %& !}rch. e A-p 19.48.. Position Agent..
#idiand County, Texes  Notary Public.  RepresentingC.T McLeughlin & Cosden Pet

Company or Operator

June 1, 1947
Box 681 Midland, Texas

My Commimon expires. Address

Corp.,



FORMATION RECORD

16

FROM 10 TR FORMATION
0 40 40 Caliche
40 65 25 Caliche & Rock
65 280 215 Rock end sand
280 300 20 Red Rock, Hard. 298! 10-3/4 Pipe Cem, 5
300 800 500 Red Bed, Red Rock, with shale breaks OTX
800 835 35 Sand =~ shale .
835 1100 265 Red bed and shale
1100 1200 100 Shale and Anhydrite /12-13-4
1200 1230 30 Anhydrite - 1230' 8-5/8 Casing cemented HOsx
1230 Moving out rotary - moving in spudder..
1230 12/26 Testing casing for sh@itoff. Okeh
1230 1310 80 Anhydrite
1310 1355 45 Anhydrite and red mud
1355 1390 35 Red Rock
1390 1430 40 | Hed Mud and Ssalt
1430 1495 65 Salt & RR
1495 1590 95 Salt and Red Bed
1590 1680 90 Salt i
1680 1740 160 Salt and Red Bed
~ 1740 1805 165 Salt
1805 1965 160 Salt and Potash
1965 2180 215 Salt
2180 2320 140 Salt and Anhyd
2320 2515 195 Anhyd
2515 . 2545 30 Anhyd & Red Rock -
2545 2615 160 Anhyd and Red bed
2615 Anhy 20 Anhyd
. 2635 2660 25 Anhyd and Red Rock.
2660 2695 35 Anhyd & Red Rock
2695 2705 10 Anhyd
2705 27357 ] 30" | "Anhyd and Red Bed
2735 2785 50 Anhyd
2785 2865 80 Anhyd and Red mud
2865 3025 260 Anhyd :
3025 3045 20 Anhyd and Red Mud
3045 3200 155 Anhyd
3200 3225 25 Anhyd and Red Bed
3225 3450 225 Anhyd
3450 3465 15 Sand -~ Show oll & Gas - Water
3465 3472 7 Lime - Set 3472' 7" Casing.
3472 3497 25 Gray lime
3497 3748 251 Anhydrite -
3748 3789 41 Anhyd and Red Bed
3789 3920 131 Anhyd
3920 4063 143 Lime
4052 4058 6 Sand - Show o0il and Gas Tested NG
4058 4071 23 Lime - 4071' 5-1/2" casing Cemented 100sx
2922' 7" Casing pulled - lost 550! 2/15/4
4071 Bailed hole - Tested - Drilled Plug - Test?d
4071 4110 39 Iime
4110 4117 7 Sand - Show @11 and Gas
4117 4124 7 Lime _
4124 4132 8 Gray Lime
4132 4147 15 Lime -
4147 4155 8 CGrey Lime
4155 4163 8 Lime
4163 4168 5 Gray Lime - Increase Oil and Gas
4168 4192 24 éime
4303 4399 -+ 7 ay Lime
4199 4211 12 Sandy Lime - Increase 0&G
4211 2223 12 Lime
4223 4232 o Brown Lime
4232 4237 5 Gray -Lime
4237 4243 6 Lime . -
4243 4248 5 Brown Lime
4248 4252 4 Greay Lime
4252 4255 3 Lime
4255 4258 3 White Lime
4258 4272 14 Lime
4272 4275 5] Gray Lime
4275 4304 29 Lime
4304 4308 4 Grey Lime
4308 4311 2 Lime
4311 4314 T 3 Hard White Lime TD 3/8/46




Midlend, Texas
March 26, 1946

011 Conservation Commission
Box 1445
Hobbs, New Mcxico.,

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF WELL

Ty,
C. T. McLaughlin & Cosden Petroleum Corporation, Wel'¥’ wg;:JnIaiipéf
State Iease, West Roberts Pool, in the NE/4 of the SW/4 Sect¥whicg,
(1,980' from the S and 1,980' from the W lines of said section)
T-17-8, R-32-E.,

Date Started 11-30-1945
Date Completed o= 8-46
Elevation 42741

Total Depth SIM 4314
Ceble tools 1230 to 4314, Rotary 0-1230

CASING RECORD

Size 13" Dopth 2981 Sax Cement 50
Size 8-5/8" Depth 1230! Sax Cement 50
Size 5-1/2" Depth 40711 Sax Cement 100

Tubing Record

Size " set at  4240! with packer.

Shooting Record

Well shot 3/9/46 with 230 Quarts Nitroglycerin.

Formation Tops

Anhydrite 1200! Brown Lime 3820
Top Sult 1390 White Lime 4255
Base Salt 23201 0il Pay 4110 - 4275

Red Suand 3450 1,
INITIAL PRODUCTION TEST Completed 2:30 PM 3/25/46 24 Hours

Flowed 3! 1" ———— 43,17 Berrels
INITIAL GAS VOLUME -~ Not Guaged
Pipe Line Taking oil -~ Texas New Mexico Pipe Line Co., Midland, Texas

Remarks: None

R
C T McLaughlin & Cosden Pgtroleum Corp.,

STy ’
By ngipﬂ Q}’lkAJanw\rwa
Agent..
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